

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.8892 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	25.03.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>W.P.No.8892 of 2026</u> Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5. Personal notice is permitted. List on 08.04.2026. <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> The petitioner claims to be lawful owner of the residential premises in Sy.No.102, Plot No.78, situated at Kondapur Village, Serilingampally Circle, Ranga Reddy District, having entered into an agreement of sale dated 18.09.2019 with respondent Nos.4 and 5. It seems that the petitioner has an <i>inter se</i> dispute with respondent Nos.4 and 5 and therefore, respondent Nos.4 and 5 have given a complaint to respondent Nos.1 to 3 raising objection to the electricity connection given to the subject premises. On account of the complaint given by respondent Nos.4 and 5, the petitioner apprehends disconnection. In the circumstances stated, respondent Nos.1 to 3 are directed not to take any coercive steps, till the next date of hearing. <u>RY,J</u> <i>rkk</i>	

--	--	--	--